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SBA Information Notice

g

11/5/96

 Set ExpDate"12/31/96" 12/31/96
TO:
All SBA Employees
CONTROL NO.:
5000-699

SUBJECT:
The role of the Central Servicing Agent in the 504 Program
EFFECTIVE:
12-5-00

This notice is being issued as a reminder to SBA field offices of SBA’s existing regulations and policy regarding the collection and payment of fees by the Central Servicing Agent (CSA) in the 504 Loan Program.

13 CFR 120.971 details the allowable fees paid by the borrower to the CDC.  


§120.971  Allowable fees paid by Borrower.

(a) CDC fees.  CDCs (emphasis added) may charge the following fees to the borrower:

****

(The remainder of §120.971 specifies the individual fees.)

13 CFR 120.954 details the role of the CSA (currently Colson Services Corporation).


§120.954  Central Servicing Agent.

(a) SBA has entered into a Master Servicing Agreement designating a Central Servicing Agent (CSA) to support the orderly flow of funds among Borrowers, CDCs (emphasis added) and SBA.

****

The CSA is not authorized, under ANY circumstances, to disburse funds to any entity other than that which is permitted by regulation.  If a CDC chooses to contract for staff, the CDC may do so subject to SBA’s prior written approval (13 CFR 120.824) and annual review.  However, under no circumstances can the CDC, as part of the contract, instruct the CSA to pay the contractor directly.  The CDC must pay the contractor itself from the income that the CDC receives.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Gail Hepler, Chief, 504 Loan Policy Branch, at 202-205-7530.

Jane Palsgrove Butler






Associate Administrator

   for Financial Assistance

Expires: 03-01-01
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